2015. The Contract will award additional works to MCP, and will have the effect of
modifying the Underlying Contract in accordance with Regulation 72 of the Public
Contracts Regulations 2015. Whereas the Underlying Contract had an original value of
£16,000,000 (sixteen million pounds) across a full possible ten (10) year term, the
Underlying Contract will be varied in order to extend the duration of the Underlying
Contract by a period of six (6) months, and the estimated value of the Underlying Contract
is increased by £6,000,000 (six million pounds).